Revision
Rev. Date: 7/20/2011

Manual Part No. 1753333

e
\ NV

/ﬁ\\

\

Parts Manual

iy,

C.

//

Large Frame

Dual Stage Snowthrowers

mpl

7/

(L1226EX), 11.5TP 26" Dual Stage Snowthrower (CE/Export)

. Description
L1226E, 11.5TP 26" Dual Stage Snowthrower

Attachment
Mfg. No

1695986
1695995







Table Of Contents

PRODUCT COMPONENTS PAGES
HaNAIES & CONIIOIS GIOUD ....ooueiiiieiiiiiee ittt ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e e e s bteee e e bbe e e e abeeeeesanbeeeeabeeeeesnbeeeesanbeeeaenn 4
ENgine & Frame Group = 11.5TP ..ottt ettt et e e e an e e e bt e e e e ennte e e e annees 8
Auger Drive Group - MediUm DULY ......ooiiiiiiieii ettt ettt e s et e e e aae et e e s nneeeeeennneee s 12
AUGET HOUSING GrOUD ...ttt ettt e bttt e e e ettt e e o bttt e e e ot et e e s a b et e e e o bttt e e e ebbe e e e eabbe e e e e anbeeeeeanbbeeanan 14
Traction Drive Group = STANGAIA ..ottt e e e e e e e e eeeee e e e e aa e ntae e e e e e annennneeeaeeeaannns 16
LA == S < S I 1= T3 1 o 10 o SRR 18
DECAIS GIOUP ...eveieeiieee ettt e oo et e bttt e e e e e e e e eaaabeaeeeeeeeeeeeastsseeeeeeeee s aassaeeeesaasssseeeeaaeeesaansareeneeaaens 20
Chute & Rotation Group - Electric Chute/Remote Deflector 26" ... 22
Gear Case AsSembIy - MEAIUM DULY ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s e e e st e e e e st eeeesseeeeesaeeeesarseeeeannes 24

Torque Specification Chart .......... ... e Inside Back Cover



Handles & Controls Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 988976
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.
0010-10
0020
_— \ 0410
0540 ~% — 0030 N 0400
[116[1 0500 0420 % 0340 o
[143[1
0510 , ] ,- 0160 330 /
N / 0520 / /0330
</ 0310 /_0360
0170\ SO / L
< |
0160 ﬁ 1 0300 0320, ’1-7*‘
[1470 031[1
w040 N A / Croace Tlp 033% 350
/ ) 0480 on #0470
0340
[1270
0120 Ref From
N 0250_ 0180 [129[1 Chute &
0600—__ 01W ‘/._#__0510 Rotation Group
0135
AN 0240\2 0260
0210 o220 o VT 0270
0080 =
E\
e 0070 —
0090 % RN N L 0150 ——— 0440
~ TN 0190\ 0160

Torque Item #0090 & 0080

to 10 Ft.Lbs or ~ 0140 Y\ 0200

13.5 Nm ~ ., 0080 \,\0120 Grease #0190
0090 0600 i\
Torque Item #0090 & 0080 ﬁ/ 0450
to 11(:)3.|:5t.ll\]:qs or 0460

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved 4 1753333



Handles & Controls Group

REF NO PART NO.

0010 1737965
0010-10  -—---

0020 1738110C
0030 1960715
0040 1732471
0050 1737759A
0060 1734587A
0070 1734586A
0080 1921333
0090 1664847
0100 1935048
0110 7035744
0120 1750299
0135 7090391
0140 1920397
0150 1678392
0160 1921962
0170 1739783A
0180 1739782A
0190 1733505BM
0200 1736360
0210 1733095
0220 1960353
0230 1736542
0240 1750554
0250 1933896
0260 1726317
0270 2820263
0290 724360
0300 1734354
0310 1923701
0320 1931277
0330 724361
0340 1918266
0350 1919439
0360 1732427
0370 1732470
0380 1924356
0390 1737684
0400 1960589
0410 1733192
0420 1933896
0430 1736836
0440 727331
Footnotes

QTy.

=) A A A A A A A A NN N OWON_LE AN DNNDDNDDNONDDNAD A A A O BRDANPDPEPDNNDNNDNDEPDNOODPNOONDNAD A AN A A

DESCRIPTION
HEADLIGHT, Oval

* BULB, Headlight, Halogen, 881-12V 27W (Included with Ref. No. 0010)

COVER, Panel

SCREW, Truss Head Torx, 1/4-20 x 3/4
CABLE & SPRING ASSEMBLY, Auger Drive, RH
HANDLE, Lower

HANDLE, Upper, RH

HANDLE, Upper, LH

CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 1, G5
CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Taptite, 5/16-18 x 3/4
NUT, Hex Flange, Two Way Lock, 5/16-18
KNOB, Wing, 5/16-18

BOLT, Carriage, Curved Head, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4
WASHER, Inter Tooth, 5/16

NUT, Hex Lock, ESNA Light, 1/4-20
SPACER, 1/4 ID x 3/8 OD x .33
CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4, G5
LEVER, Clutch, RH

LEVER, Clutch, LH

BRACKET, Pivot, Free Hand

ROD, Hold Down
SPACER, 1/4 1D x 3/8 OD x 1/8

WASHER, 1/4

SPACER, Stepped

SCREW, Hex Washer Head, Shoulder, 10-24
NUT, Hex Lock, Nylon Insert, 10-24

GRIP

NUT, Hex, 5/16-24

BALL JOINT

ROD, Speed Control
CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2, G5
NUT, Hex Flange, Whiz Lock, 5/16-18
SPRING

WASHER, 3/8

NUT, Hex Lock, ESNA Light, 3/8-16

ROD, Chute

KNOB, 3/8-16

WASHER, 3/8

BRACKET, Controls

SCREW, Round Head Phillips, #10-24 x 3/4
KNOB-, Slot Speed

NUT, Hex Lock, Nylon Insert, 10-24
SPEED LEVER

CABLE, Front Drive

Note* See your local hardware store for replacement bulbs.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

1753333



Handles & Controls Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 988976
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.
0010-10
0020
_— \ 0410
0540 ~% — 0030 N 0400
[116[1 0500 0420 % 0340 o
[143[1
0510 , ] ,- 0160 330 /
N / 0520 / /0330
</ 0310 /_0360
0170\ SO / L
< |
0160 ﬁ 1 0300 0320, ’1-7*‘
[1470 031[1
w040 N A / Croace Tlp 033% 350
/ ) 0480 on #0470
0340
[1270
0120 Ref From
N 0250_ 0180 [129[1 Chute &
0600—__ 01W ‘/._#__0510 Rotation Group
0135
AN 0240\2 0260
0210 o220 o VT 0270
0080 =
E\
e 0070 —
0090 % RN N L 0150 ——— 0440
~ TN 0190\ 0160

Torque Item #0090 & 0080

to 10 Ft.Lbs or ~ 0140 Y\ 0200

13.5 Nm ~ ., 0080 \,\0120 Grease #0190
0090 0600 i\
Torque Item #0090 & 0080 ﬁ/ 0450
to 11(:)3.|:5t.ll\]:qs or 0460

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved 6 1753333



Handles & Controls Group

REF NO PART NO.

0450 723154
0460 723259
0470 1733509
0480 2108360
0490 1927429
0500 723873
0510 1732064BM
0520 2825094
0540 1750801
0600 7091189
0610 1917356
0620 7090391
Footnotes

QTy.

N =2 N2 0TS WRAN-a aQ

DESCRIPTION

BOOT, Spring End Cover

BRACKET, Cable Adjusting

ROD & SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING, Compression, 2-1/4

CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Taptite, 1/4-20 x 5/8
BOLT, Carriage, Short Neck, 5/16-18 x 3/4, G5
COVER, Dash

TIE, Self Locking

WIRING HARNESS

BOLT, Carriage, Curved Head, 5/16-18 x 2
LOCKWASHER, Spring, 5/16

WASHER, Internal Tooth, 5/16

Note* See your local hardware store for replacement bulbs.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

1753333



Engine & Frame Group - 11.5TP

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

(13.6- 20.3 Nm)

0120 /
0130 Align Belt Stop to
\ 1/16-1/8” from
Torque ltem #0410 Engaged Belt
to 10-15 ft/lbs

Torque ltem #0410 o
to 10-15 ft/lbs Apply Antiseize

(13.6- 20.3 Nm) 017 to ltem #0090

0
\0150 0100

0410 013[\ \\/W/ ~.
Assemble Pins ltem \ \}@ Y 0190
#0270 & 0280 in y)g -

direction shown. 0210 %{ 0090 Torque Item #0070 to
0280 17-21 ft/lbs
5 0200 (23.1-28.4 Nm) (4 PCS)
0250 0260 Yellow Plated Nut Holds
0220 0270\ 5\®3§/ y,@ Wiring to Engine

N
= § g 0\110\01 0
0420 9
0240 0400___
| Torque Item #0110
~ . 3/8 DIA: 39-42 f/lbs
~ (52.7-56.7 Nm)

0310

-

~g /
<y,

,
e

-

9.5-13HP
Engine Mount

Long Loop of

Item #0190 Attaches NN
Here é\ e
S © 0350

989073

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved 8 1753333



Engine & Frame Group - 11.5TP

REF NO PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

0010 15C104-0158-H8 1 * ENGINE, 11.5TP Briggs & Stratton (Engine Model: 15C104-0158-H8) (CE/Export Models
Only)

0010 15C114-0153-F8 1 * ENGINE, 11.5TP Briggs & Stratton (Engine Model: 15C114-0153-E8) (Domestic Models
Only)

0010-10 797003 1 GUARD, Muffler, Plate (Domestic)

0010-10 793193 1 GUARD, Muffler, Cage (Export)

0010-20 699854 3 CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Muffler Guard

0010-30 795027 1 CAP, Fuel

0020 724865 1 CORD, 10FT, 110V (Domestic Models Only)

0050 720064 4 BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2

0060 720376 4 NUT, Push, For 1/4 Stud

0070 1739305 4 NUT, Hex Flange, ESNA, 5/16-18

0090 722085 1 PULLEY

0100 1919381 3 WASHER, 5/16

0110 1921982 1 CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4, G5

0120 1733324 1 V-BELT, Drive, 3L 33.13

0130 1736421 1 V-BELT, 4L, 38.35, Auger

0140 1739070 1 BELT GUIDE

0150 1917356 4 LOCKWASHER, Spring, 5/16

0160 1921515 1 CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 5/16-24 x 3/4, G5

0170 722090 1 BRACKET, Idler

0180 722072 1 BUSHING, Idler Bracket

0190 722457 1 SPRING, Extension, Idler

0200 722378 2 IDLER, Plastic Ball Bearing

0210 1960251 2 NUT, Hex Center Lock Jam, 3/8-16

0220 724823 1 BOLT, Carriage, Short Neck, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4, G5

0230 722132 1 AUGER IDLER

0240 722118 1 SPACER, 1/2 1D x 1 OD x 1-3/4"

0250 1960027 1 WASHER, 1/2

0260 1733451 1 ARM, Control

0270 725367 1 PIN, Hair

0280 1736381 1 PIN, Clevis

0290 1740906BM 1 PANEL, Bottom

0300 1927429 12 CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Taptite, 1/4-20 x 5/8

0310 722455 1 SPRING, Extension, Auger

0320 1740572C 1 FRAME

0330 1733583C 1 PLATE, Engine Mount

0340 722838 4 CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, 5/16-18 x 1/2

0350 1664847 6 CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Taptite, 5/16-18 x 3/4

0360 1733923 1 BELT COVER ASSEMBLY

0370 722887 2 SCREW, Hex Washer Head, Tapping, SEMS, 1/4 x 3/4

0390 1750241 1 WATER SHIELD ASSEMBLY (Includes Ref. No. 0390-10)

0390-10 1733898 1 SEAL, Foam

0400 1750172 1 SEAL, Strip

0410 725996 2 CAPSCREW, Hex, 5/16-24 x 1

0420 7023590 1 PIN, Cotter, Self Lock, 1/4

Footnotes

Note* See your local Briggs & Strattion Distributor for Parts & Service.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved 9 1753333



Engine & Frame Group - 11.5TP

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

(13.6- 20.3 Nm)

0120 /
0130 Align Belt Stop to
\ 1/16-1/8” from
Torque ltem #0410 Engaged Belt
to 10-15 ft/lbs

Torque ltem #0410 o
to 10-15 ft/lbs Apply Antiseize

(13.6- 20.3 Nm) 017 to ltem #0090

0
\0150 0100

0410 013[\ \\/W/ ~.
Assemble Pins ltem \ \}@ Y 0190
#0270 & 0280 in y)g -

direction shown. 0210 %{ 0090 Torque Item #0070 to
0280 17-21 ft/lbs
5 0200 (23.1-28.4 Nm) (4 PCS)
0250 0260 Yellow Plated Nut Holds
0220 0270\ 5\®3§/ y,@ Wiring to Engine

N
= § g 0\110\01 0
0420 9
0240 0400___
| Torque Item #0110
~ . 3/8 DIA: 39-42 f/lbs
~ (52.7-56.7 Nm)

0310

-

~g /
<y,

,
e

-

9.5-13HP
Engine Mount

Long Loop of

Item #0190 Attaches NN
Here é\ e
S © 0350

989073

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 10 1753333



Engine & Frame Group - 11.5TP

REF NO PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

0500 7091528 1 WASHER, Flat, 3/8
0510 1750135 1 SEAL, Engine Plate
Footnotes

Note* See your local Briggs & Strattion Distributor for Parts & Service.

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 11 1753333



Auger Drive Group - Medium Duty

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

2989382

Ref. Auger
Housing Group

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 12 1753333



Auger Drive Group - Medium Duty

REF NO PART NO. QTy.

0010 1668344SM
0020 7023590SM
0030 1732185SM
0040 1737082BMYP
0040-20 10104MA

0050 1737083BMYP
0060 1739656YP
0070 1928721SM
0080 2818312SM
0090 1733406
Footnotes

N =-2N=_2 =2DNN=_2 =2 DNDN

DESCRIPTION

PIN, Shear

PIN, Cotter

PULLEY

AUGER ASSEMBLY, R.H. (Includes Ref. No. 0040-20)
FITTING, Zerk

AUGER ASSEMBLY, L.H. (Includes Ref. No. 0040-20)
GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY, Med. Duty

SCREW, Set, 5/16-18 x 1/2, G8

KEY, Woodruff

SPACER, Auger

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

13

1753333



Auger Housing Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,

989357
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.
0200
0010 /
-~ /ﬁﬁ) Q\
e @ \@EC\ 0170
2N ™ 0190 \ZK\ /
L
0180 \
\\&.
TR
Coat Top and Bottom of NS
Chute Ring with Grease \O
0220
0160
Scraper Blade Should /
be on Inside of Housing

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 14 1753333



Auger Housing Group

REF NO PART NO.

0010 1752236C
0050 1739305
0060 1732384A
0070 1960699
0080 1935048
0090 1960711
0100 1727854BM
0110 1960687
0140 722401
0150 1736620
0160 1960569
0170 1736094
0180 2108202
0190 1665982
0200 1931333
0220 724427
0230 722839
Footnotes

QTy.

ANW-_2 =2 =2 DNNMNNMNBAEANPMNOOOO-L2 W=

DESCRIPTION

AUGER HOUSING ASSEMBLY, 26"
NUT, Hex Flange, 5/16-18

BLADE, Scraper, 26"

BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 5/8, G5

NUT, Hex Flange, Two Way Lock, 5/16-18
BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4, G5

SHOE, Skid, Reversible

NUT, Hex Flange, ESNA, 3/8-16

NUT, Nylock, 10 x 24

CLAMP, Retainer

SCREW, Truss Head Torx, #10-24 x 3/8
BRUSH, Cleanout

BEARING, Ball

RETAINER, Ball Bearing

BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4, G5
BEARING, Auger Shaft (26" Housing Only)

CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 (26" Housing Only)

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

15

1753333



Traction Drive Group - Standard

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

988389

0610
/{/E 0660
/ e\o he =) @ \ f
\O S D/ /
0240 /f T © N <
& 0600 B 7o \Q%\\ "= /
PN I~ R ~
5 Ny [ 4B - 0650 pgap
Z \6* @
o Ry 0620 / /
~ @/)(// N
kS t@

N — —
B

Torque Item #0500
to 6-10 ft.-Ibs. or
8.1-13.6 Nm

0420

— &
N
(=]
-]
g%
\ ~A
SN
\
\
\
\
\
/
/
\
\
\'
N £
A
\
AN
<
\ =)

0630

NS

0350

0220 05[]0

27-40 ft.-Ibs.or
34-54 Nm

' Torque Item #0530 to

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 16 1753333



Traction Drive Group - Standard

REF NO PART NO.

0200 724613

0210 723655

0220 724619

0230 1924856
0240 724627

0250 721910

0260 722377

0300 1736469
0310 722081

0320 1960027
0330 722082

0340 722211

0350 720220

0420 722080

0430 722091

0440 722083

0450 1739282
0460 722185

0500 1921959
0510 1928372
0520 1733326
0530 722391

0540 722069

0550 722110

0560 722092

0600 722087

0610 724636

0620 1920397
0630 1922837
0640 724621

0650 722070

0660 722095

Footnotes

QTy.

A A AN Aa A A A AW, AN A AN, W2 0,000 -

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN, Roller, 19"

RETAINER & BUSHING ASSEMBLY
WASHER, Flat, 1/2

CAPSCREW, Hex Washer Head, Taptite, 5/16-18 x 1/2
CHAIN, Roller, 18"

RETAINER, Ring, 7/16

SPRING LINK

SPRING, Extension

SPROCKET

WASHER, 1/2

AXLE, Swing Plate

AXLE, 23-1/8 Lg

BOLT, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4, G8

AXLE SPROCKET, 30T
BEARING, Axle, D-Hole

HEX SHAFT & SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
HUB, Friction Wheel and Bearing
WHEEL, Friction

CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 5/8, G5
NUT, Hex Keps, 1/4-20

RING, Retaining

NUT, Flange Lock, 3/8-24

PLATE, Swinging

SPACER, Friction Pulley

FRICTION PULLEY ASSEMBLY
SPEED SELECTOR

BEARING, Flange, 1/2ID x 7/80D

NUT, Hex Lock, ESNA Light, 1/4-20
CAPSCREW, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2, G5
SPOOL CABLE, Auger Control
BRACKET, Cable Spool
CABLE, Front Lower Drive

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

17

1753333



Wheels & Tires Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 2989661
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

0020

0010-20

L
H ‘/‘K,.«‘ g‘
0080 v ek 0010-20
o |
i
L
L+

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 18 1753333



Wheels & Tires Group

REF NO PART NO.

0010 1739926
0020 1739927
0010-20 2172353
0030 1657528
0040 725394
0060 724545
0070 722400
0080 725431
Footnotes

QTy.

S, A NN A A

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY, 16 X 4.8, LH
WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY, 16 X 4.8, RH
VALVE STEM & CAP

RING, Retaining, EXT, Self Lock, 3/4
WASHER, Flat, 3/4

CAPSCREW, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4, G5
NUT, Nylock, 1/4 x 20

PIN, Klik

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

19

1753333



Decals Group

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque

specification chart.

!

DAN

0060

Amputation Hazard
» Contact with auger will
cause serlous Injury.

© Keep hands, feet and
¢clothing away.
* Keep bystanders away.

Thrown Objects
Hazard
« Nover direct discharge

chute fowards persons
or proparty.

Danger objats projetés
« Ne jamais diriger [a
chuio on direciion des
personnes ou hieng
atériols,

Risque d'amputation

© Tout contact avec la
tarlére provoquera de
graves blessures.

« Tanlr vos pleds, vos mains
ot vétements & distanca.

» Tonlr les spactatours &
distance.

Read the oparaior's
‘manual for oparating and
safsty instructions.

LilJ les consignes de
LLT] | o e

befors.
performing malntenance
or repalr work.

e e

@ Wefiectuer tout entretien
ou toute réparation. ..,

Amputation hazard

Contact with moving parts inside

chuta wlll cause serlous Injury.

 Shut off engine before unclogging
discharge chute.

 Use clean-out tool, not hands!

DAN(C

A

d’éjection.

Risque d-amputation

Tout contact avec des pidces en mouvementa Fintérieur
de la goulotta provoquera de graves blessures.
* Améter Is moteur avant de dégager la goulotte

« Utiliser 'outil de dégagement, pas les mains!

:

0040

988966

0070

0050

0110

0085

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:

1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

20 1753333



Decals Group

REF NO PART NO.

0020 1751582
0040 1737865
0040 1727207
0050 1737866
0050 1737867
0060 1737869
0070 1737870
0085 1737878
0100 1733199
0110 1733247
0120 1734636
Footnotes

QTy.

R\ U U QI QI QI U (U I (I

DESCRIPTION

DECAL, Shift

DECAL, Danger Chute, FR/ENG (Domestic)
DECAL, Danger Chute (CE/Export Only)
DECAL, Danger Auger, FR/ENG (Domestic Only)
DECAL, Danger Auger (CE/Export Only)
DECAL, Auger Control Symbols

DECAL, Traction Control Symbols

DECAL, Controls

DECAL, Simplicity Swoosh, Dash

DECAL, Simplicity Swoosh, Auger

DECAL, Model, 1226L

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

21

1753333



Chute & Rotation Group - Electric Chute/Remote Deflector 26"

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise, 2989699
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.
0100
~ 0110
~
<\
~o
x\[ﬁ 20
0080
Ref. Handle — /
and Controls /
Group
Ref. Auger
Housing Group
The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)
© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
22 1753333

Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved



Chute & Rotation Group - Electric Chute/Remote Deflector 26"

REF NO PART NO.

0010 1728967
0030 2860604
0035 7091552
0040 1925592
0050 1737455
0060 7011938
0070 1960001
0080 1734647
0090 1752240
0100 1750623
0110 1932718
0120 1734708A
0140 1701011
0160 1738230C
0170 1960686
0180 2860210
0190 1931333
0200 1739309
0230 1737962
0250 1931317
0260 2860694
0370 1737683A
0380 1925003
0390 1733475
0400 1960140
0600 1739331
Footnotes

QTy.

AN =S N 2 WOW=a A m A a A A aWWw-=a W w -

DESCRIPTION

PINION, 1-1/4 Lg

CAPSCREW, Hex Washer, #10 x 1-1/4, G2
WASHER, Flat, 7/32 x 1/2 OD

CAPSCREW, Hex Washer, Self-Tapping, 1/4-20 x 3/8
COVER, Electric Chute Rotation

RETAINER, Spout

CAPSCREW, Hex Washer, 10-14 x 5/8
SPRING, Compression, 9/16 OD X 6-1/16 Lg
SWITCH, Rocker, Chute Rotation, 5-Pin
CABLE, Deflector Control

PUSHNUT, 5/16 Dia. 5/8 OD

ROD, 5/16 Dia., 5.88 Lg

TIE, Self Locking, 7-5/16 Lg

CHUTE ASSEMBLY, 30"

NUT, Hex Flange, 5/16-18

WASHER, Nylon, 3/8

BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 X 0 3/4, G5
MOTOR, Spout Rotator, 38"

GEAR, Chute, Tall

BOLT, Carriage, 1/4-20 x 3/4

NUT, Hex Flange, 1/4-20, ESNA

BRACKET, Chute Guard (CE/Export)
CAPSCREW, Hex Washer, Taptite, 1/4-20 x 1/2 (CE/Export)
GUARD, Chute (CE/Export)
PUSHNUT, 3/16 Dia. (CE/Export)

CLIP

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

23

1753333



Gear Case Assembly - Medium Duty

NOTE: Unless noted otherwise,
use the standard hardware torque
specification chart.

2988467a

0200

0190

0040

0180

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E
1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, W1, USA. All rights reserved 24 1753333



Gear Case Assembly - Medium Duty

REF NO PART NO.

0010 724079
0020 724352
0030 724729
0040 725981
0050 725982
0060 1736711
0070 725433
0080 724419
0090 724421
0100 725983
0110 724423
0120 724366
0130 724420
0140 724424
0150 725874
0160 724426
0170 724425
0180 725338
0190 725996
0200 723575
0210 1736709A
Footnotes

QTy.

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
8
7
1
1

DESCRIPTION

WASHER, Thrust

BEARING, Roll

BEARING, Flange

CASE, Gear, Left

CASE, Gear, Right

SHAFT, Auger Out

KEY, Woodruff

GEAR, Worm

WORMGEAR, 1-3/4 O.D. x 1-1/2 Long
GASKET

RING, Quad

KEY, HI-Pro

BEARING, Sleeve, 3/4 ID x 7/8 OD
BEARING, Sleeve 1 x 1-1/4 x 1
SEAL, Oil

PLUG, Pipe

WASHER, Flat

NUT, Hex Flange, Serrated Lock, 5/16-24
BOLT, Hex, 5/16-24 x 1

SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/2
IMPELLER

The above parts group applies to the following Mfg. Nos.:
1695986 - L1226E

1695995 - (L1226EX)

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved

25

1753333






Hardware Identification & Torque Specifications

Torque Specification Chart Torque Specification Chart
FOR STANDARD METRIC MACHINE HARDWARE (Tolerance + 20%) FOR STANDARD MACHINE HARDWARE (Tolerance + 20%)
Property (56 ) (10.9) (15 9) Hardware A @ @
Class A \_A A A Grade N
Class 5.6 Class 8.8 Class 10.9 Class 12.9 SAE Grade 2 SAE Grade 5 SAE Grade 8
Size Of | in/lbs in/lbs in/Ibs in/lbs Size Of in/lbs in/lbs in/Ibs
Hardware| ft/lbs | Nm. | ft/lbs | Nm. | ft/lbs | Nm. | ft/lbs | Nm. Hardware | ft/lbs | Nm. ft/lbs | Nm. ft/Ibs Nm.
M3 5.88 56 | 1344 | 1.28 | 192 | 1.80 | 22.92| 2.15 8-32 19 2.1 30 3.4 41 4.6
M4 1344 | 1.28 | 30.72 | 2.90 {43.44 | 4.10 | 52.56 | 4.95 8-36 20 2.3 31 3.5 43 49
M5 264 | 250 |60.96 | 575 | 5.97 | 810 | 7.15 9.7 10-24 27 3.1 43 49 60 6.8
M6 44.64 4.3 7.3 99 | 103 14 | 121 16.5 10-32 31 3.5 49 55 68 7.7
M7 5.2 7.1 121 | 165 | 16.9 23 | 19.9 27 1/4-20 66 7.6 8 10.9 12 16.3
M8 1.7 | 10.5 | 11.7 24 25 34 29 40 1/4-28 76 8.6 10 13.6 14 19.0
M10 15 21 35 48 50 67 59 81 5/16-18 1" 15.0 17 23.1 25 34.0
M12 26 36 61 83 | 86.2 117 103 | 140 5/16-24 12 16.3 19 25.8 29 34.0
M14 42 58 101 132 | 136 185 162 | 220 3/8-16 20 27.2 30 40.8 45 61.2
M16 64 88 147 | 200 | 210 | 285 250 | 340 3/8-24 23 31.3 35 47.6 50 68.0
M18 89 121 202 | 275 | 287 | 390 346 | 470 7/16-14 30 40.8 50 68.0 70 95.2
M20 126 171 290 | 390 | 405 | 550 486 | 660 7/16-20 35 47.6 55 74.8 80 108.8
M22 169 230 390 | 530 | 559 745 656 | 890 1/2-13 50 68.0 75 | 102.0 110 149.6
M24 217 | 295 497 | 375 | 708 | 960 840 | 1140 1/2-20 55 74.8 90 | 1224 120 163.2
M27 320 435 733 | 995 | 1032 | 1400 | 1239 | 1680 9/16-12 65 88.4 110 | 1496 150 204.0
M30 435 590 995 | 71350 | 1401 | 1900 | 1681 | 2280 9/16-18 75 | 102.0 120 | 163.2 170 231.2
M33 590 800 | 1349 | 7830 | 1902 | 2580 | 2278 | 3090 5/8-11 90 | 1224 150 | 204.0 220 299.2
M36 759 | 1030 | 1740 | 2360 | 2441 | 3310 | 2935 | 3980 5/8-18 100 | 136 180 | 2448 240 326.4
M39 988 | 1340 | 2249 | 3050 | 3163 | 4290 | 3798 | 5150 3/4-10 160 | 2176 260 | 353.6 386 525.0
The guides and ruler furnished below are designed to 3/4-16 180 | 244.8 300 | 408.0 420 571.2
help you select the appropriate hardware. 7/8-9 140 | 1904 400 | 544.0 600 816.0
7/8-14 155 | 210.8 440 | 5984 660 897.6
|H\UH\|HHUH\HHUH HHU\HHHU\HHHUH\|HHUH HHU\H|HHU\H|HHU\H 1-8 220 | 2992 | 580 | 7883 | 900 12440
1-12 240 | 326.4 640 | 870.4 | 1,000 | 1,360.0
0 10 2 3 40 5 60 70 8 90 100 NOTES
VN 1. These torque values are to be used for all hardware
EUWEQ%M excluding: locknuts, self-tapping screws, thread forming
N\ / l«——Body Length screws, sheet metal screws and socket head setscrews.
2. Recommended seating torque values for locknuts:
Nut, M8 Screw, M8- 1'|25 X 2‘5 a. for prevailing torqge Io?:knuts - use 65% of grade 5
Thread Thread Distance between Body torques. .
Diameter (mm) Diameter (mm)  threads (mm) Length (mm) b. for flange whizlock nuts and screws - use 135% of
Inside Threads Body Threads Body grade 5 tOI.’queS. )
Diameter (in)  per inch Diameter per inch Length (in) 3. Unless otherwise noted on assembly drawings, all torque
R — values must meet this specification.
Nut, 1/2-16 Screw, 1/2-16 x 2
Common Hardware Types
T 14 12 34 e 2 as f o 2 s 3 s 12 aa T yp
bt be e bere b b B Hex Head Capscrew (S) washer
Standard Hardware Sizing @ Lockwasher

Carriage Bolt

When a washer or nut is identified as 1/2” (M8), this is
the Nominal size, meaning the inside diameteris 1/2 inch W MM Hex Nut

(8mm metric thread diameter); if a second number is present

it represents the threads per inch (distance between threads). Wrench & Fastener Size Guide

When bolt or capscrew is identified as 1/2 - 16 x 2” (M8 - 1.25 x 50 ),
this means the Nominal size, or body diameter is 1/2 inch (8mm 1/4” Boltor Nut  5/16” Boltor Nut  3/8” Boltor Nut  7/16” Boltor Nut  1/2” Bolt or Nut
metric th read diameter), the Second number,'I 6, represents the Wrench—7/16" Wrench—1/2" Wrench—9/16" Wrench (Bolt)—5/8" Wrench—3/4"

. . . . Wrench (Nut)—11/16”
threads per inch, (1.25 thread diameter). The final number is the W6 Bolt or Nut M8 BoltorNut  M10BoltorNut  M12BoltorNut  M14 Boltor Nt

bOdy Iength of the bolt or screw, 2 inches (50mm) Wrench—10mm Wrench—13mm Wrench—17mm  Wrench—19mm Wrench—22 mm



IT IS THE POLICY OF BRIGGS & STRATTON CORP. TO IMPROVE ITS PRODUCTS
WHENEVER IT IS POSSIBLE AND PRACTICAL TO DO SO. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO
MAKE CHANGES OR ADD IMPROVEMENTS AT ANY TIME WITHOUT INCURRING ANY

OBLIGATION TO MAKE SUCH CHANGES ON PRODUCTS.

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Products Group

3515 N. 124 Street / PO Box 702
Wauwatosa, WI 53222 USA

www.simplicitymfg.com

© Copyright 2011 by Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Milwaukee, WI, USA. All rights reserved





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages false
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (CGATS TR 001)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU (Briggs Graphics with 300dpi downsamples. Includes crops and bleed.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        9
        9
        9
        9
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 12.002400
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




